AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1800

Sponsor: SENATOR WHITE

Printer's No. 3224

- Amend Bill, page 2, line 4, by striking out "plan" and 1
- 2 inserting
- 3 policy
- 4 Amend Bill, page 2, line 4, by striking out " \underline{A} " and inserting
- 5 _An individual or group
- Amend Bill, page 2, lines 24 through 26, by striking out 6
- "policy, subscriber" in line 24, all of line 25 and "care 7
- 8 coverage" in line 26 and inserting
- 9 health insurance policy
- 10 Amend Bill, page 3, line 11, by striking out "program"
- 11 participant" and inserting
- 12 health insurance enrollee
- 13 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 14 through 26, by striking out
- 14 "Every place properly issued a permit by the" in line 14 and all
- of lines 15 through 26 and inserting 15
- As defined in section 2 of the act of September 27, 1961 16
- 17 (P.L.1700, No.699), known as the Pharmacy Act.
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 28, by striking out "plan" and 18
- 19 inserting
- 20 <u>policy</u>
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 29, by striking out "prescription 21
- 22 drugs" and inserting
- 23 maintenance medications
- 24 Amend Bill, page 4, line 8, by striking out "plan" and

- 1 inserting
- 2 policy
- 3 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 10 and 11, by striking out "No
- 4 <u>individual or group health insurance plan</u>" and inserting
- 5 <u>A health insurance policy</u>
- 6 Amend Bill, page 4, line 11, by striking out "shall" and
- 7 inserting
- 8 _may_not
- 9 Amend Bill, page 4, line 12, by inserting after "a" where it
- 10 occurs the first time
- 11 maintenance
- 12 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 18 and 19, by striking out
- 13 "individual or group health insurance plan" and inserting
- 14 <u>health insurance policy</u>
- Amend Bill, page 4, line 19, by striking out "short fill" and
- 16 inserting
- 17 partial supply
- Amend Bill, page 4, line 19, by inserting after "for"
- 19 <u>maintenance</u>
- 20 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 23 and 24, by striking out
- 21 "individual or group health insurance plan" and inserting
- 22 <u>health insurance policy</u>
- 23 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 25 and 26, by striking out "shall"
- 24 prohibit the individual or group health insurance plan" and
- 25 inserting
- 26 may prohibit a health insurance policy
- 27 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 29 and 30, by striking out "No
- 28 <u>individual or group health insurance plan</u>" and inserting
- 29 <u>A health insurance plan</u>
- 30 Amend Bill, page 4, line 30, by striking out "shall" and
- 31 inserting

- 1 <u>may not</u>
- 2 Amend Bill, page 5, line 2, by striking out "partially
- 3 <u>filled</u>" and inserting
- 4 <u>a partial supply</u>
- 5 Amend Bill, page 5, line 7, by inserting before "This"
- 6 (a) Prescription drugs.--
- 7 Amend Bill, page 5, line 8, by striking out "in-unit of use"
- 8 and inserting

13

14

15

16

17

18

- 9 <u>unit-of-use</u>
- Amend Bill, page 5, by inserting between lines 13 and 14
- 11 <u>(b) Health insurance policies.--This chapter shall apply to</u>
 12 <u>health insurance policies as follows:</u>
 - (1) For a health insurance policy for which either rates or forms are required to be filed with the Federal Government or the Insurance Department, this chapter shall apply to a health insurance policy for which a form or rate is first permitted to be used on or after the effective date of this section.
- 19 (2) For a health insurance policy for which neither
 20 rates nor forms are required to be filed with the Federal
 21 Government or the Insurance Department, this chapter shall
 22 apply to a health insurance policy issued or renewed on or
 23 after the effective date of this section.